Attendance and Voting Rights
at Conference and Council

(see April 1998 Constitution pp 7, 8,11, 12 and 13)

Ballots for
Category | Discussion Area Plenaries |  Council Executive | Ballots for
Groups Meetings Committee & Area
Specified | Presidents
Committee
Chairmen
Officers* attend attend 1 vote no vote
1 vote 1 vote
Members of attend attend no vote no vote
Honour Past no vote no vote
Presidents
“omilse All may
Chairmen attend their
Category | i A "3 15 attend 2 attend 5 votes 5 votes
All Meetings.
Member : 5 votes 2 votes
Society may Voting at
attend the
discretion
Category Il of the Area |5 ztteng 1 attend 2votes 2 votes
Member President |5 yotes 1vote
Society
Category Ill 1 attends 1 attends 1 vote 1 vote
Member 1 vote 1 vote
Society
Category attends as attends as no vote no vote
1V(a) Member space permits | space permits
Society no vote no vote
Category atendsas  |attendsas  |novote no vote
IV(b) space permits | space permits
Individual no vote no vote
Members
Accredited
Visitors

* President, Deputy President, Secretary, Treasurer, Area Presidents

** The Chairmen of the Projects, Promotion and Publications (P&P) and United Nations (UN) Committees

16

08:30

10:00
10:30

11:45
12:00
13:30

15:00
15:30

17:00
18:00
19:30

Thursday, June 14

Third Plenary
¢ Voting Strength
e Result of Ballots

e Area Presidents’ Reports:
South Pacific - Mrs. Jenny Mitchell, oam
United States of America - Mrs. Dorothy Camp
Asia, Central and South - Mrs. Aloka Basu

Break
Third Plenary (continued)

e Report of ACWW Projects Committee - Mrs. Ria Becker,
Chairman

* Report of ACWW Promotion and Publications Committee
- Mrs. Susan Herbert, Chairman

e Resolutions and Recommendations Circulars 3 and 3(a)
Second Ballot, if necessary

Lunch

Fourth Plenary

 Voting Strength

e Area Presidents’ Reports:
Canada - Mrs. Elizabeth Rushton
Caribbean, Central and South America -
Miss Carmen Romero
Africa, Southern - Mrs. Anna Boshoff

e Report of Deputy World President - Mrs. Ursula Goh

¢ Resolutions and Recommendations Circulars 3 and 3(a)
Break

Fourth Plenary (continued)

e Report of Pre-Conference Workshop - Mrs. Glenna Smith
e Resolutions and Recommendations Circulars 3 and 3(a)
Briefing Meeting for Discussion Group Personnel

Dinner

Canadian Mosaic - Hamilton Place Theatre



