## Attendance and Voting Rights at Conference and Council

(see April 1998 Constitution pp 7, 8,11, 12 and 13)

Category	Discussion Groups	Area Meetings	Plenaries	Council	Ballots for Executive Committee & Specified Committee Chairmen	Ballots for Area Presidents
Officers*	All may attend	All may attend their own Area Meetings. Voting at the discretion of the Area President	attend 1 vote	attend 1 vote	1 vote	no vote
Members of Honour Past Presidents Committee Chairmen**			attend no vote	attend no vote	no vote	no vote
Category I Member Society			5 attend 5 votes	2 attend 2 votes	5 votes	5 votes
Category II Member Society			2 attend 2 votes	1 attend 1 vote	2 votes	2 votes
Category III Member Society			1 attends 1 vote	1 attends 1 vote	1 vote	1 vote
Category IV(a) Member Society			attends as space permits no vote	attends as space permits no vote	no vote	no vote
Category IV(b) Individual Members Accredited Visitors			attends as space permits no vote	attends as space permits no vote	no vote	no vote

\* President, Deputy President, Secretary, Treasurer, Area Presidents

\*\* The Chairmen of the Projects, Promotion and Publications (P&P) and United Nations (UN) Committees



## Thursday, June 14

08:30	Third Plenary					
	Voting Strength					
	Result of Ballots					
	Area Presidents' Reports:					
	South Pacific - Mrs. Jenny Mitchell, OAM					
	United States of America - Mrs. Dorothy Camp					
10.00	Asia, Central and South - Mrs. Aloka Basu					
10:00	Break					
10:30	Third Plenary (continued)					
	<ul> <li>Report of ACWW Projects Committee - Mrs. Ria Becker, Chairman</li> </ul>					
	<ul> <li>Report of ACWW Promotion and Publications Committee</li> <li>- Mrs. Susan Herbert, Chairman</li> </ul>					
	Resolutions and Recommendations Circulars 3 and 3(a)					
11:45	Second Ballot, if necessary					
12:00	Lunch					
13:30	Fourth Plenary					
	Voting Strength					
	Area Presidents' Reports:					
	Canada - Mrs. Elizabeth Rushton					
	Caribbean, Central and South America - Miss Carmen Romero					
	Africa, Southern - Mrs. Anna Boshoff					
	Report of Deputy World President - Mrs. Ursula Goh					
	Resolutions and Recommendations Circulars 3 and 3(a)					
15:00	Break					
15:30	Fourth Plenary (continued)					
	• Report of Pre-Conference Workshop - Mrs. Glenna Smith					
	Resolutions and Recommendations Circulars 3 and 3(a)					
17:00	Briefing Meeting for Discussion Group Personnel					
18:00	Dinner					
19:30	Canadian Mosaic - Hamilton Place Theatre					
13.30	Canadian Wosale - Hammon Flace Theathe					